3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 124062015 | JH | UG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED o Tes e
B FECR-19-012888 15AU062019 | TB RK
22665741 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266574-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266574-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266574-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
T7-2266574-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH P INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T ] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
320-3 71 mm [ 126- 146 INJ 1 50-2 A0 mm [ 059- 094 IN] 3.20-3.71 mm [ 126-.146 IN]J 2. 48-3.30 mm [.097-.130 IN) - W W W W 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL 114-16017 - - TERMINAL 114-16017 - - N 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLrcaT oy EH appLIcAT onEH N IR R T 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED )
R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 1 -455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
794440- 1 794440-? 794440-3 1586537 | 1586538 | R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
794831-1 794831-7 794831-3 - w w | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
R | 21199431 WASHER  SPACER 69
R | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @9 || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @ ||Chivp HEIoHT ~ |22 2|2 | 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
SIZE r%j mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L O B R N 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
18 ANG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 7.5 16 ANG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 4.0 Lty >-18026-y  [SCR, HEA AD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
20 WG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/- 002] 8.9 STyt T 133868571 |PAWL, FEED 26
22 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 10.0 - | 2] 2] 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
FWARNING R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N IR I B 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - L - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - Ll -] fégiggig ;EESIgﬁﬁéRpgiglgEigngaty - jg
R | - )
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. N IR IR IR 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) /]
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I T 07938570 |SCH, BHSC, RoHs (M4 * 20) 33
-2 02| 2 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ST 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 02| 2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - L | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
R | 1 -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N - | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L] | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR. TFRONT - 9
N T2 2| | 5-1633933-1 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - f
R | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R E f 3
N T2 2 | 6-456403-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R8I IO CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 12A0G2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
G 12AUG2015 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12AUG2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Jeeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S O R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266574 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—= =— 3.04£0.5
\WﬂbRU
SEE DETAIL A= <=
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
% Tﬁé%%%%im (ﬂbRU
44 . 61+0.05

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

[—

l

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

- H

 —

—

=

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

raTion DWJN_HOU 12AUG20TS (D) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 12AU0G2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS : STOLERANCES UNLESS — |-ots T2AUG2075 [wane ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2266574

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV E
ON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266574-] B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266574-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266574-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MINIT UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiazr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::SEf_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 IN] 1 50-2.40 mm [.059-.094 IN] 3.20-3.71 mm [.126- 146 IN] 2.48-3.30 mm [.097- 130 INJ - j 1 ;w 122;3? iEEQAiﬁgAEDFEéE T;SEMSLS gfig
XEEMM%ION IT4-16017 XEEMM%ION Hateut T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
eI e ) ) ] PECTETICATION ] ] ] -~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
794440~ 1 7944402 794440-3 1586537- | 1586538~ | N c119693-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14¢
TV TV YTEIEE 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT B L | P LI -
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E Fg:& mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1184053568087835 ;géEEE)NTﬁ%EEEACMGE ?%
18 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 7.5 16 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 40 _ | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
c0 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.9 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
(2) ce AWG 0.91+4/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 9.0 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
c2 A 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 10.0 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
SWARNING 121 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 ?ﬁg?; %%{gx£§&§w&M3 gf
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 5007537 |SPACER. TONKER 20
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 1 180239 SCR_ SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 19
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 - T 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wwRWTmNS%H’chmMMm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . . 1605602-1  [5CH, BHSC, HoHs (MS A o) i
CTORAGE OF APplTCATOR -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e S P B b =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “ e j e | 27co4a862-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — c84499¢2-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
4 BgéiagN%fE?é§§ggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1680832 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP RoiS Wi X B0 >
-1 2] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NI Tl T T ] 5-1633933-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N f f 4
N f 3
N f f 2
Nl 6-456403-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TZRTGDTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE:SEiNG [EAUGZDT % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%%
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12AUG2015 | NAME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [C=2266574 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.5

\\‘!'RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

I T (40 rer

35.58£0.05
ol o

|
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

ebWEF
QBWEF FETE#$___j //}l'
m_ =]

=N
Em—

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T e o T2RGZ0T SR
CHLK THANG 12AUG2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 12AUG2015 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266574
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



